Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iv) (iii) (i)
(B) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(C) (i) (iii) (iv) (ii)
(D) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—A
20. Identify the correct code for the
Assertion (A) and Reason (R) as
given below :

(C) Johan Galtung
(D) Barry Buzan
22. The concept of Confidence Building
measures germinated from which
one of the following ?
(A) Conference on Security and
Cooperation in Europe in 1975
(B) Canberra Commission
(C) Atlantic Charter
(D) Brundtland Commission
23. Chabahar port is located in :
(A) Iraq
(B) Iran
(C) Afghanistan
(D) Papua New Guinea
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—A
24. Who emphasised that “Pakistan,
Afghanistan and Central Asia
constitute a single region” ?

(A) (ii) (iv) (i) (iii)
(B) (iii) (i) (iv) (ii)
(C) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(D) (iv) (ii) (iii) (i)
27. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iv) (i) (iii)
(B) (iii) (i) (iv) (ii)
(C) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(D) (iv) (ii) (iii) (i)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—A
28. The theory of nuclear deterrence is
useful because :
(A) Helps to avoid war between

31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—A
34. Collective Security System is :
(A) Techniques of presentation of
Peace

(A) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(B) (iv) (ii) (i) (iii)
(C) (iii) (iv) (i) (ii)
(D) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
37.
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(B) (iv) (ii) (i) (iii)
(C) (iii) (iv) (i) (ii)
(D) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—A
38. The role of Britain has declined in
South Asia ever since it moved from
the east of Suez in :

40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42. (TRIMS)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—A
43. (A)
(R)
(A)(A)(A)(A)

(C) Mexico
(D) USA
46. Who among the following
distinguished between ‘industrial’
and ‘militant’ societies ?
(A) E. Durkheim
(B) Karl Marx
(C) Herbert Spencer
(D) Saint Simon
47. The Architect of India’s Nuclear
Programme was :
(A) Vikram Sarabhai Patel
(B) Dr. Homi Jahangir Bhabha
(C) Dr. A.P.J. Kalam
(D) C.N.R. Rao
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—AJAN - 16218/II—A
48.
(A)
(B)